

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 457 of 2026**

Sri Resapu Srinivasa Reddy and others

...Appellants

Vs.

M/s Indian Oil Corporation Ltd and others

...Respondents

**\*\*\*\*\***

Advocate for Appellants : Mr B V Krishna Rao

Advocates for Respondents : Mr Ashok Ram V

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026****P C :**

List on 15.06.2026 along with WA.No.356 of 2026.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl