

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 457 of 2026**Sri Resapu Srinivasa Reddy, and
Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

M/s Indian Oil Corporation Ltd and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellants:

Mr. B V Krishna Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Ashok Ram V

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 15th June 2026****P C :**

Name of Ms. Amrutha Boppudi, Central Government Counsel, be
printed in cause list for respondents.

At request, adjourned to 16.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn